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Senate Bill No. 32 

(By MR. NUCKOLS) 

[Passed March 9, 1961; 1n effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article five, chapter 

seventeen-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to permits to non­

resident owners. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section one, article five, chapter seventeen-a of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 1. Nonresident Owners Exempt from Registra-

2 tion.-A nonresident owner, except as otherwise provided 
l•-\ . ,!,,J.. J , , (! I� 

3 in thii. section, owning any. vehicle registered in a foreign 
u 

I\ 

4 state or country of a type otherwise subject to registration 
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5 hereunder may operate or permit the operation of such 

6 vehicle within this state for a period of thirty days with-

7 out registering such vehicle in, or paying any fees to, this 

8 state subject to the condition that such vehicle at all times 

9 when operated in this state is duly registered in and dis-

10 plays upon it a valid registration card and registration 

11 plate or plates issued for such vehicle in the place of resi-

12 dence of such owner. 

13 Every nonresident, including any foreign corporation, 

14 carrying on business within this state and owning and 

15 regularly operating in such business any motor vehicle, 

16 trailer, or semitrailer within this state, shall be required 

17 to register each such vehicle and pay the same fee there-

18 for as is required with reference to like vehicles owned 

19 by residents of this state, except as otherwise provided 

20 by reciprocal agreements with other states accomplished 

21· pursuant to section ten, article two of this chapter. 






